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Indholdsfortegnelse
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V52 6708 PRO. KIKKASSEN

V53 6708 PRO. CARTOONS

V54 6708 PRO. FLINTSTONES

Vv 708 PRO. TRAFFIC FILM

V56 6708 PRO. JORGEN CLEVIN
V57 6708 PRO. INGRID AND BRO
V58 6708 PRO. OTHER

Vv 708 PRO. DON'T KNOW

Vv 7 HI. DISNEYLAND

V61 6708 CHI. BULDERBY

V62 6708 CHI. ANIMAL FILMS
V63 6708 CHI. SCENERY FILMS
V64 67 HI. KIKKASSEN

V65 6708 CHI. CARTOONS

V66 6708 CHI. FLINTSTONES

V67 6708 CHI. TRAFFIC FILMS

Vv 7 HI. JORGEN CLEVIN
V69 6708 CHI. INGRID AND BRO
V70 6708 CHI. OTHER

V71 6708 CHI. DON'T KNOW

V72 6708 CHILD.WATCH TV-NEWS
V73 67 HILD.WATCH>7.30 PM
V74 6708 CHILD. TO BED <> TV
V75 6708 DURA.CHILD.WATCH TV
V76 6708 TV GOOD FOR CHILD
V77 67 NEMP. .DEMOKRA.
V78 6708 UNEMP. RADIKALE

V79 6708 UNEMP. KONSERVATIVE
V80 6708 UNEMP. VENSTRE

V81 67 NEMP. SOC.FOLKEP.
V82 67 NEMP. LIB. CENTRUM
V83 6708 UNEMP. OTHER PARTY
V84 6708 UNEMP. DON'T KNOW
V85 6708 SOCIAL SOC.DEMOKRA.
Vv 7 IAL RADIKALE

V87 6708 SOCIAL KONSERVATIVE
V88 6708 SOCIAL VENSTRE

V89 6708 SOCIAL SOC.FOLKEP.

Vv 7 IAL LIB. CENTRUM
Vo1 67 IAL OTHER PARTY
V92 6708 SOCIAL DON'T KNOW
V93 6708 EMPLO. SOC.DEMOKRA.
V94 6708 EMPLO. RADIKALE

Vv 708 EMPLO. KONSERVATIVE
V96 6708 EMPLO. VENSTRE

V97 6708 EMPLO. SOC.FOLKEP.
V98 6708 EMPLO. LIB. CENTRUM
Vv 708 EMPLO. OTHER PARTY
V100 6708 EMPLO. DON'T KNOW
V101 6708 UNPRE. SOC.DEMOKRA.
V102 6708 UNPRE. RADIKALE

V103 67 NPRE. KONSERVATIVE
V104 67 NPRE. VENSTRE
V105 6708 UNPRE. SOC.FOLKEP.
V106 6708 UNPRE. LIB.CENTRUM
V107 6708 UNPRE. OTHER PARTY
\a 7 NPRE. DON'T KNOW
V109 6708 ECONO. SOC.DEMOKRA.
V110 6708 ECONO. RADIKALE
V111 6708 ECONO. KONSERVATIVE
V112 6708 ECONO. VENSTRE

V113 6708 ECONO. .FOLKEP.
V114 6708 ECONO. LIB. CENTRUM
V115 6708 ECONO. OTHER PARTY
V116 6708 ECONO. DON'T KNOW

Variabler

e V1 6708 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)



Gyldige 1412

Manglende 0
Minimum 1299
Maximum 1299
Gennemsnit 1299
Median 1299

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6708 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1412
Manglende 0
Minimum 1967
Maximum 1967
Gennemsnit 1967
Median 1967

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6708 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 08 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.
o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1412
Manglende 0
Minimum 8
Maximum 8
Gennemsnit 8
Median 8
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6708 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1412
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1412
Gennemsnit 706
Median 706

Standardafvigelse

408

e V5 6708 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 65 914 1 case not
duplicated
31 31 439 2 one
duplicate
4 4 51 3 two



duplicates

0 0 7 4 three
duplicates

0 0 1 8 seven
duplicates

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6708 URBANIZATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 226 1 capital
9 9 124 2 suburbs

32 32 454 3 provincial
towns

43 43 608 4 rural
districts

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6708 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 6. Month:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1412 8 August
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6708 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8a. Sex:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 640 1 men

55 55 772 2 women
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6708 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 78 115-17
years
11 11 154 218 - 24
years
12 12 167 325-30
years
15 15 205 431-40
years
18 18 251 541 -50



years
19 19 266 651-60
years
21 21 291 7 61 years
or more
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6708 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8c. Marital status:

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 251 1 single
73 73 1030 2 married
9 9 131 3 separated,
divorced

or
widowed

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6708 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9a. Occupational status of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 205 1 worker,
unskilled

10 10 139 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 130 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

6 6 85 4 other
salaried
persons

8 8 115 5 farmer,
independent

4 4 63 6 other
independent

31 31 439 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

10 10 136 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

7 7 100 9 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6708 WAY INCOME RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9b. Way of income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 30 270 1 paid per
hour,
day, week

27 42 385 2 paid per



18

35
100

28 258
499
100 1412

Svarprocent: 65

month

3 other way
of
payment

9 Uoplyst

e V13 6708 INCOME RESPONDENT

o Questions occurrin

in al

o 10a. Income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35

20

11

14

14

100

Svarprocent: 100

35 499
20 281
11 151
14 199
14 198
6 84
100 1412

1no
income

2 less than
12.000
Dkr.

312 -
17.999
Dkr.

418 -
25.999
Dkr.

5 26.000
Dkr. or
more

6 don't
know, will
not
answer

e V14 6708 INCOME HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 10b. Total income of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24

21

16

11

10

19

100

Svarprocent: 100

24 333
21 297
16 227
11 155
10 137
19 263
100 1412

1 less than
17.999
Dkr.

218 -
25.999
Dkr.

326 -
33.999
Dkr.

4 34 -
45,999
Dkr.

546.000
Dkr. or
more

6 don't
know, will
not
answer

e V15 6708 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurrin

in al

o 11la. Supporters occupation:



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 250 1 worker,
unskilled

14 14 196 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 125 3 salaried

employees,
lower grade

13 13 183 4 other
salaried
persons

18 18 260 5 farmer,
independent

10 10 142 6 other
independent

14 14 193 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

4 4 62 8 other
persons
without
occupation

0 1 88
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6708 SCHOOLING RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11b. Schooling of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 1088 1 elementary
school

17 17 244 2 middle
school/real-
examination

6 6 80 3 secondary
school/university

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6708 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 153 1 yes
89 89 1259 2 no

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6708 HOUSE.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 178 0 not
mentioned

87 87 1234 1 mentioned



100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6708 HOUSE.HOUSEWIFE
) ion rring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5 75 0 not
mentioned

95 95 1337 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6708 HOUSE.CHILDREN 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children O - 7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 1041 0 not
mentioned

26 26 371 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6708 HOUSE.CHILDREN 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 1072 0 not
mentioned

24 24 340 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6708 HOUSE.ADULTS 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1174 0 not
mentioned

17 17 238 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6708 HOUSE.OTHER ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Other adults

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori



74 74 1042 0 not
mentioned

26 26 370 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6708 ADULTS > 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 163 11 adult
56 56 788 2 2 adults
21 21 302 3 3 adults

11 11 158 4 4 adults
or more

0 1 8
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6708 CHILDREN < 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 45 261 11 child

14 33 194 2 2 children
6 15 87 3 3 children

3 7 39 4 4 children
or more

59 831 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 41

e V26 6708 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
) ion rring in al

o 13b. Total number of persons in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 150 1 1 person

30 30 420 2 2 persons
23 23 325 3 3 persons
19 19 264 4 4 persons

18 18 253 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6708 SOCIAL CLASS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13c. Social class

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

60 60 849 11 (lower
class)

37 37 520 2 II (middle
class)

3 3 42 3 III (upper
class)



0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100
e V28 6708 OCCUPATION HOUSEWI.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Housewifes occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 80 1no

housewife
70 70 984 2 not self-

supporting
25 25 348 3 self-

supporting

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6708 FULL/PART-TIME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14b. If self-supporting:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 52 180 1 full-time

12 48 166 2 part-time

75 1066 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 25

e V30 6708 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14c. Respondents position in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 35 494 1 husband

51 51 720 2 housewife/single
man
7 7 92 3 son older than
15 years

5 5 69 4 daughter older
than 15 years

1 1 17 5 other adult men
1 1 20 6 other adult
wonmen

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6708 LIFE-CYCLE
o Questions occurring in al

o 15a. Life-cycle:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 8 108 1 young
household/young
single person
(younger than
45 years, no
children)

14 14 203 2 household with
small children



(oldest child 0 -
7 years)

11 11 160 3 household with
children (oldest
child 8 - 12
years)

24 24 340 4 household with
big children
living at home
(oldest child 13 -
20 years)

23 23 330 5 elderly
household
without children
(husband older
than 45 years)

9 9 127 6 elderly single
person (1 person
older than 45
years)

10 10 143 7 others
0 1 8
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6708 TYPE OF HOME
) estions occurring in al

o 15b. Type of home:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 659 1 own house,
rented house

20 20 277 2 own farm, rented
farm

6 6 85 3 flat in a house

26 26 362 4 flat in an
appartmenthouse

2 2 29 5 lodgers
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6708 PARTY AFFILIATION
o tion rring in al

o 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 276 1 Socialdemokratiet
7 7 93 2 Radikale

12 12 166 3 Konservative

15 15 205 4 Venstre

0 4 5 Retsforbundet

0 7 6 Kommunister

1 8 7 De Uafhaengige

4

59 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

9 9 Liberalt Centrum
0 10 Slesvigsk Parti
133 11 no right of voting
30 12 would not vote

17 13 don't know
whether will vote
or not

9 9 132 14 refuse to answer

A OO

= N O O
= N O O



which party

2 2 35 15 refuse to answer,
whether will vote
or not

17 17 238 16 don't know which
party

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6708 WEDDING RING
o Special questions omnibus

o 50a. Have you or did you have a wedding ring when you were married?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

56 78 795 1 yes

16 22 221 2no

28 396 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 72

e V35 6708 WEDDING RING,WHEN
o Special guestions omnibus

o 50b. (If yes) - How long before you were married did you recieve your wedding ring (engagement ring)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 27 210 1 6 months
before

10 19 147 2 more than
6-12
months
before

13 23 186 3 more than
1-2
years
before

7 12 97 4 more than

2-3
years
before

6 10 79 5 more than
3 years
before

5 9 73 6 don't
remember

44 620 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 56

e V36 6708 WEDDING RING:STONE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 50c. Did your ring have a stone or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 4 32 1 had stone

54 96 766 2 had no
stone

43 614 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 57



e V37 6708 WEDDING RING:PLAIN
o Special guestions omnibus

o 50d. Was your ring plain or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 89 708 1 plain
6 11 90 2 not plain
43 614 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 57

e V38 6708 FOREIGN POL.PROGRAM
o Special questions omnibus

o 51a. Do you regularly watch foreign political programs on TV - including TV-news?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 65 914 1 yes
32 32 458 2 no

3 3 40 3 don't
know

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6708 OPI.OF POL.PROGRAMS
o Special questions omnibus

o 51b. Do you think the foreign political programs on TV (including TV-news) are very good, good or not so good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 29 399 1 very good
39 40 555 2 good

5 5 70 3 not so

good
26 26 365 4 don't
know

2 23 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 98

e V40 6708 USA IN VIETNAM
o Special questions omnibus

o 51c. Are you for or against the American policy in Vietnam?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 176 1 for
37 37 526 2 against

50 50 709 3 don't
know

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V41 6708 TV REPORT. OPINION
) ial ions omni

o 52a. Do you think that TVs foreign political collabo rators are for or against the American policy in Vietham?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 82 1 for
15 15 218 2 against



23 23 324 3 neither
for nor
against

56 56 788 4 don't
know

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 100

e V42 6708 CHILDREN NO
o Special qguestions omnibus

o 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 34 380 0 not

mentioned
52 66 736 1 mentioned
21 296 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 79
e V43 6708 CHILDREN 5-6 YEARS
) ial ions omni
o 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? Yes: 5 - 6 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 88 978 0 not

mentioned
10 12 138 1 mentioned
21 296 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 79

e V44 6708 CHILDREN 7-8 YEARS
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? Yes: 7 - 8 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 90 1008 0 not

mentioned
8 10 108 1 mentioned
21 296 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 79

e V45 6708 CHILDREN 9-10 YEARS
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? Yes: 9 - 10 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 90 1009 0 not

mentioned
8 10 107 1 mentioned
21 296 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 79

e V46 6708 CHILDREN 11-14 YEAR
o Special questions omnibus



o 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? Yes: 11 - 14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 83 923 0 not

mentioned
14 17 193 1 mentioned
21 296 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 79

e V47 6708 NO.OF CHILD.PROGRAM
o Special questions omnibus

o 53. (If yes) - Do you think there are too few, a suitable number or too many proper childrens programs?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 49 188 1 too few
8 31 117 2 suitable

number
0 1 5 3 too many
5 19 71 4 don't
know
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 27

e V48 6708 PRO. DISNEYLAND
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54, Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Disneylands/Donald Duck

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 81 306 0 not

mentioned
5 19 74 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V49 6708 PRO. BULDERBY
o Special questions omnibus

o 54, Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? The children in Bulderby

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 87 330 0 not

mentioned
4 13 50 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V50 6708 PRO. ANIMAL FILMS
o Special questions omnibus

o 54, Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Animal films/Dr. Lieberkind

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
22 82 312 0 not

mentioned
5 18 68 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412



Svarprocent: 27

e V51 6708 PRO. SCENERY FILMS
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Scenery films

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 98 371 0 not

mentioned
1 2 9 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V52 6708 PRO. KIKKASSEN
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Kikkassen

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 95 362 0 not

mentioned
1 5 18 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V53 6708 PRO. CARTOONS
o Special questions omnibus

o 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Cartoons

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 95 361 0 not

mentioned
1 5 19 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V54 6708 PRO. FLINTSTONES
o Special questions omnibus

o 54, Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? The Flintstones

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
27 99 376 0 not

mentioned
0 1 4 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V55 6708 PRO. TRAFFIC FILMS
) ial ions omni

o 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Traffic films

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 98 372 0 not
mentioned



1 2 8 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V56 6708 PRO. JORGEN CLEVIN
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54, Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Jgrgen Clevin

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 97 367 0 not

mentioned
1 3 13 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V57 6708 PRO. INGRID AND BRO
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54, Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Ingrid and her younger
brother

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
26 98 372 0 not

mentioned
1 2 8 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27
e V58 6708 PRO. OTHER
) cial tions omni

o 54, Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 77 291 0 not

mentioned
6 23 89 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V59 6708 PRO. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 64 244 0 not

mentioned
10 36 136 1 mentioned
73 1032 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V60 6708 CHI. DISNEYLAND
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Disneyland/Donald Duck



% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
18 67 254 0 not

mentioned
9 33 127 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V61 6708 CHI. BULDERBY
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? The children in Bulderby

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 88 337 0 not

mentioned
3 12 44 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V62 6708 CHI. ANIMAL FILMS
) cial tions omni

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Animal films

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 89 340 0 not

mentioned
3 11 41 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V63 6708 CHI. SCENERY FILMS
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Scenery films

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 99 376 0 not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V64 6708 CHI. KIKKASSEN
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Kikkassen

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 96 364 0 not

mentioned
1 4 17 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27



V65 6708 CHI. CARTOONS
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Cartoons

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 95 361 0 not

mentioned
1 5 20 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V66 6708 CHI. FLINTSTONES
o Special questions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? The Flintstones

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 97 369 0 not

mentioned
1 3 12 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V67 6708 CHI. TRAFFIC FILMS
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Traffic films

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 99 377 0 not

mentioned
0 1 4 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V68 6708 CHI. JORGEN CLEVIN
o Special questions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Jgrgen Clevin

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 98 374 0 not

mentioned
0 2 7 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V69 6708 CHI. INGRID AND BRO
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Ingrid and her younger brother

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 97 371 0 not

mentioned
1 3 10 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412



Svarprocent: 27

e V70 6708 CHI. OTHER
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 72 275 0 not

mentioned
8 28 106 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V71 6708 CHI. DON'T KNOW
o Special questions omnibus

o 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Dont know

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
21 79 300 0 not

mentioned
6 21 81 1 mentioned
73 1031 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V72 6708 CHILD.WATCH TV-NEWS
o Special questions omnibus

o 56a. Do your children frequently watch TV-news at 7.30 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 52 197 1 yes
10 38 145 2 no

3 10 38 3 don't
know

73 1032 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V73 6708 CHILD.WATCH>7.30 PM
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56b. Do your children frequently watch TV after TV news at 7.30 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 49 168 1 yes

12 51 172 2no

76 1072 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 24

e V74 6708 CHILD. TO BED <> TV
o Special questions omnibus

o 56c¢. Do you frequently, now and again or never have trouble getting the children to bed due to TV?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3 10 39 1 frequently
7 25 94 2 now and



again
14 52 197 3 never

4 13 50 4 don't
know

73 1032 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 27

e V75 6708 DURA.CHILD.WATCH TV
o Special questions omnibus

o 57a. Did you children watch TV yesterday? (If yes) How long did they watch?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 40 150 1no
6 21 78 2 yes: up to
1 hour
3 13 48 3 more than
1-11/2
hour
2 8 30 4 more than
11/2-2
hours
1 4 15 5 more than
2-21/2
hours
0 2 6 6 more than
21/2-3
hours
0 2 6 7 more than
3 hours
3 12 46 8 don't
remember
0 1 88
73 1032 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 27

e V76 6708 TV GOOD FOR CHILD
o Special guestions omnibus

o 57b. On the whole do you think TV is beneficial for the children or not beneficial?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 52 199 1 beneficial
4 16 63 2 not

beneficial
9 32 123 3 don't
know
73 1027 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1412
Svarprocent: 27

e V77 6708 UNEMP. SOC.DEMOKRA.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which
political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Socialdemokratiet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

66 66 931 0 not
mentioned

34 34 481 1 mentioned
100 100 1412



Svarprocent: 100

e V78 6708 UNEMP. RADIKALE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which
political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 1386 0 not
mentioned

2 2 26 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V79 6708 UNEMP. KONSERVATIVE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which
political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1351 0 not
mentioned

4 4 61 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V80 6708 UNEMP. VENSTRE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which
political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1358 0 not
mentioned

4 4 54 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V81 6708 UNEMP. SOC.FOLKEP.
o Special questions omnibus

o 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which
political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

93 93 1320 0 not
mentioned

7 7 92 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V82 6708 UNEMP. LIB. CENTRUM
o Special guestions omnibus

o 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which
political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Liberalt Centrum



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1411 0 not
mentioned

0 0 1 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V83 6708 UNEMP. OTHER PARTY
o Special questions omnibus

o 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which
political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Other parties

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1400 0 not
mentioned

1 1 12 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V84 6708 UNEMP. DON'T KNOW
o Special questions omnibus

o 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which
political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 703 0 not
mentioned

50 50 709 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V85 6708 SOCIAL SOC.DEMOKRA.
o Special questions omnibus

o 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to social
security? Socialdemokratiet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 65 922 0 not
mentioned

35 35 490 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V86 6708 SOCIAL RADIKALE
) ial tions omni

o 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to social
security? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 1376 0 not
mentioned

3 3 36 1 mentioned
100 100 1412



Svarprocent: 100

e V87 6708 SOCIAL KONSERVATIVE
o Special questions omnibus

o 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to social
security? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1344 0 not
mentioned

5 5 68 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V88 6708 SOCIAL VENSTRE
) ial ions omni

o 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to social
security? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1339 0 not
mentioned

5 5 73 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V89 6708 SOCIAL SOC.FOLKEP.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to social
security? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1340 0 not
mentioned

5 5 72 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V90 6708 SOCIAL LIB. CENTRUM
o Special questions omnibus

o 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to social
security? Liberalt Centrum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1411 0 not
mentioned

0 0 1 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V91 6708 SOCIAL OTHER PARTY
o Special guestions omnibus

o 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to social
security? Other parties



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1405 0 not
mentioned

0 0 7 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V92 6708 SOCIAL DON'T KNOW
) ecial guestions omnibus

o 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to social
security? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 734 0 not
mentioned

48 48 678 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V93 6708 EMPLO. SOC.DEMOKRA.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Socialdemokratiet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1171 0 not
mentioned

17 17 241 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V94 6708 EMPLO. RADIKALE
o Special questions omnibus

o 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1352 0 not
mentioned

4 4 60 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V95 6708 EMPLO. KONSERVATIVE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1125 0 not
mentioned

20 20 287 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100



e V96 6708 EMPLO. VENSTRE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1335 0 not
mentioned

5 5 77 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V97 6708 EMPLO. SOC.FOLKEP.
o Special questions omnibus

o 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1404 0 not
mentioned

1 1 8 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V98 6708 EMPLO. LIB. CENTRUM
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Liberalt Centrum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1410 0 not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V99 6708 EMPLO. OTHER PARTY
o Special questions omnibus

o 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Other parties

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1407 0 not
mentioned

0 0 5 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V100 6708 EMPLO. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 666 0 not
mentioned

53 53 746 1 mentioned
100 100 1412



Svarprocent: 100

e V101 6708 UNPRE. SOC.DEMOKRA.
o Special questions omnibus

o 61. Which party do you consider most unprejudiced? Socialdemokratiet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1294 0 not
mentioned

8 8 118 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V102 6708 UNPRE. RADIKALE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61. Which party do you consider most unprejudiced? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 1331 0 not
mentioned

6 6 81 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V103 6708 UNPRE. KONSERVATIVE
o Special questions omnibus

o 61. Which party do you consider most unprejudiced? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1353 0 not
mentioned

4 4 59 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V104 6708 UNPRE. VENSTRE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61. Which party do you consider most unprejudiced? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1344 0 not
mentioned

5 5 68 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V105 6708 UNPRE. SOC.FOLKEP.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61. Which party do you consider most unprejudiced? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1344 0 not
mentioned



5 5 68 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V106 6708 UNPRE. LIB.CENTRUM
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61. Which party do you consider most unprejudiced? Liberalt Centrum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1353 0 not
mentioned

4 4 59 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V107 6708 UNPRE. OTHER PARTY
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61. Which party do you consider most unprejudiced? Other parties

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1394 0 not
mentioned

1 1 18 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V108 6708 UNPRE. DON'T KNOW
o Special questions omnibus

o 61. Which party do you consider most unprejudiced? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

33 33 468 0 not
mentioned

67 67 944 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V109 6708 ECONO. SOC.DEMOKRA.
) cial tions omni

o 62. Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Socialdemokratiet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1200 0 not
mentioned

15 15 212 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V110 6708 ECONO. RADIKALE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62. Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Radikale



% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1356 0 not
mentioned

4 4 56 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V111 6708 ECONO. KONSERVATIVE
o Special questions omnibus

o 62. Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 1221 0 not
mentioned

14 14 191 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V112 6708 ECONO. VENSTRE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62. Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1237 0 not
mentioned

12 12 175 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V113 6708 ECONO. SOC.FOLKEP.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62. Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 1387 0 not
mentioned

2 2 25 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V114 6708 ECONO. LIB. CENTRUM
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62. Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Liberalt Centrum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1402 0 not
mentioned

1 1 10 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V115 6708 ECONO. OTHER PARTY



o Special questions omnibus
o 62. Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Other parties

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1396 0 not
mentioned

1 1 16 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

e V116 6708 ECONO. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62. Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 666 0 not
mentioned

53 53 746 1 mentioned
100 100 1412

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

1. Urbanization

6. Month:

: 8a. Sex:

8b. Age:

: 8c. Marital status:

: 9a. Occupational status of respondent:

: 9b. Way of income of respondent:

: 10a. Income of respondent:

: 10b. Total income of household

: 11a. Supporters occupation:

: 11b. Schooling of respondent:

: 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?

: 12b. Composition of household: Husband

: 12b. Composition of household: Housewife

: 12b. Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years

: 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years

: 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years

: 12b. Composition of household: Other adults

: 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:

: 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:

: 13b. Total number of persons in the household:

: 13c. Social class

: 14a. Housewifes occupation:

: 14b. If self-supporting:

: 14c. Respondents position in the household:

: 15a. Life-cycle:

: 15b. Type of home:

: 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?
: 50a. Have you or did you have a wedding ring when you were married?
: 50b. (If yes) - How long before you were married did you recieve your wedding ring (engagement ring)?
: 50c. Did your ring have a stone or not?

: 50d. Was your ring plain or not?

: 51a. Do you regularly watch foreign political programs on TV - including TV-news?
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V39: 51b. Do you think the foreign political programs on TV (including TV-news) are very good, good or not so
good?

V40: 51c. Are you for or against the American policy in Vietham?

V41: 52a. Do you think that TVs foreign political collabo rators are for or against the American policy in Vietnam?
V42: 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? No

V43: 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? Yes: 5 - 6 years

44: 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? Yes: 7 - 8 years

: 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? Yes: 9 - 10 years

: 52b. (If TV in household) - Are there any children of 5 - 14 years in the household? Yes: 11 - 14 years

: 53. (If yes) - Do you think there are too few, a suitable number or too many proper childrens programs?

: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Disneylands/Donald
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V49: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? The children in Bulderby

V50: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Animal films/Dr.
Lieberkind

V51: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Scenery films
V52: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Kikkassen

: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Cartoons

: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? The Flintstones
: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Traffic films

: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Jgrgen Clevin

: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Ingrid and her younger
her

: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Other

: 54. Which kind of program for children under 10 do you think is best for the children? Dont know

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Disneyland/Donald Duck

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? The children in Bulderby

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Animal films

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Scenery films

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Kikkassen

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Cartoons

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? The Flintstones

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Traffic films

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Jgrgen Clevin

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Ingrid and her younger brother

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Other

: 55. Which ones do the children prefer watching? Dont know

: 56a. Do your children frequently watch TV-news at 7.30 p.m.

: 56b. Do your children frequently watch TV after TV news at 7.30 p.m.

: 56¢. Do you frequently, now and again or never have trouble getting the children to bed due to TV?
: 57a. Did you children watch TV yesterday? (If yes) How long did they watch?

: 57b. On the whole do you think TV is beneficial for the children or not beneficial?
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polltlcal party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Socialdemokratiet
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V78: 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which

political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Radikale

V79: 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which

political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Konservative

V80: 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which

political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Venstre

V81: 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which

political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Socialistisk Folkeparti

V82: 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which

political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Liberalt Centrum

V83: 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which

political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Other parties

V84: 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which

political party do you think attaches the most importance to preventing unemployment? Dont know

V85: 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to
social security? Socialdemokratiet

V86: 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to
social security? Radikale

V87: 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to
social security? Konservative

V88: 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to
social security? Venstre

V89: 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to
social security? Socialistisk Folkeparti

V90: 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to
social security? Liberalt Centrum

V91: 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to
social security? Other parties

V92: 59. Regardless of which party you yourself support which would you think attaches the most impor tance to

: 58. The various political parties have different platforms. Regardless of which party you yourself support, which



social security? Dont know

VO3: 60.
Vo4: 60.

1 60.

V96: 60.
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97: 60.

60.
61.

61

1 61.
61.
61.

61

61.
61.
62.
62.
62.
1 62.
62.
62.
62.
1 62.

Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Socialdemokratiet
Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Radikale

Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Konservative
Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Venstre

V97 Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Socialistisk
Folkeparti
V98: 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Liberalt Centrum
V99: 60. Which party do you think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Other parties

Which party do you
Which party do you
. Which party do you
Which party do you
Which party do you
Which party do you
. Which party do you
Which party do you
Which party do you

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers

e Aldersgreenser

think particularly looks after the interests of the salaried employees? Dont know
consider most unprejudiced? Socialdemokratiet

consider most unprejudiced? Radikale

consider most unprejudiced? Konservative

consider most unprejudiced? Venstre

consider most unprejudiced? Socialistisk Folkeparti

consider most unprejudiced? Liberalt Centrum

consider most unprejudiced? Other parties

consider most unprejudiced? Dont know

Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Socialdemokratiet
Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Radikale

Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Konservative

Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Venstre

Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Socialistisk Folkeparti
Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Liberalt Centrum
Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Other parties

Which party would you consider best suited for creating economical stability? Dont know

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1967 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0V11V12V13V14VI5V16V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28
V29 V30 V31 V32 V33

e Special questions omnibus

Special questions omnibus no. 08

o V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54
V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72 V73 V74 V75

V114 V115 V116
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